
 

 

 

Mississippi Office Directory 
Regions Plaza 

210 E. Capitol Street, Suite 900 

Jackson, Mississippi 39201 

 
Telephone: (601) 965-4378 

Fax: (601) 965-5629 or (601) 965-4294 

Mississippi Office Website 
Mississippi Office Email 

 

Title Name Phone Fax Email 
Administrative 

Office 

Tarvis A. Bethea (601) 965-4158 (202) 481-2451 tarvis.bethea@sba.gov 

Business 
Opportunity 

Specialist 

Joyce M. Conner (601) 965-4299 (202) 481-0322 joyce.conner@sba.gov 

Supervisory/Lender 
Relations Specialist 

Rhonda H. Fisher (601) 965-5454 (202) 481-5126 rhonda.fisher@sba.gov 

Lender Relations 

Specialist 

Rosetta G. Harris (601) 965-4077 (202) 481-5390 rosetta.harris@sba.gov 

Economic 
Development 
Specialist 

Jeremy L. Sanford (601) 965-4378 (202) 481-6027 jeremy.saford@sba.gov 

Deputy District 
Director 

Ashlei Donerson (601) 965-5339 N/A ashlei.donerson@sba.gov 

District Director Janita R. Stewart (601) 965-5371 (202) 481-2431 janita.stewart@sba.gov 
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Gulfport Branch Office 

Hancock Bank Plaza 
2510 14th Street, Suite 103 
Gulfport, Mississippi 39501 

Phone: (228) 863-4449 

Fax: (228) 864-0179 

Title Name Phone Fax Email 
Economic 
Development 
Specialist 

Derek A. Eady Ext.223 (202) 741-7036 derek.eady@sba.gov 

Branch Manager Lance P. Foster Ext. 222 (202) 292-3766 lance.foster@sba.gov 

Economic 
Development 

Specialist 

Bridget D. Johnson-Fells Ext. 225 (202) 481-0550 bridget.johnson@sba.gov 
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